

BID ABSTRACT
 Bid No. 09.1730.20-DC
 Las Vegas Boulevard Neon Signs and Median Island Improvements

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U O M	QTY	Williams Brother, Inc.		Rafael Construction, Inc.		C.I. Contractors, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
200.01	Mobilization & Demobilization	LS	1	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00
202.01	Removal of Traffic Striping & Markers	LS	1	\$160.00	\$160.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$655.64	\$655.64
202.02	Removal of concrete sidewalk	SF	1800	\$3.30	\$5,940.00	\$2.30	\$4,140.00	\$1.42	\$2,556.00
202.03	Removal of concrete tack on median island	SF	50	\$3.30	\$165.00	\$17.00	\$850.00	\$17.59	\$879.50
202.04	Removal of asphalt	SY	2500	\$2.00	\$5,000.00	\$12.00	\$30,000.00	\$5.27	\$13,175.00
202.05	Removal of concrete cross gutter	SF	750	\$3.30	\$2,475.00	\$11.00	\$8,250.00	\$5.19	\$3,892.50
203.01	Roadway Excavation	CY	2300	\$6.00	\$13,800.00	\$20.00	\$46,000.00	\$21.56	\$49,588.00
208.01	Permanent Patch	SF	5600	\$7.80	\$43,680.00	\$6.10	\$34,160.00	\$4.82	\$26,992.00
212.01	3' Boulder	EA	48	\$138.00	\$6,624.00	\$110.00	\$5,280.00	\$97.96	\$4,702.08
212.02	2' Boulder	EA	37	\$138.00	\$5,106.00	\$62.00	\$2,294.00	\$57.31	\$2,120.47
212.03	Canary Date Palm (20'-30' tall)	EA	8	\$12,125.00	\$97,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$13,425.04	\$107,400.32
212.04	California Date Palm (20'-30' tall)	EA	13	\$6,930.00	\$90,090.00	\$5,100.00	\$66,300.00	\$4,940.10	\$64,221.30
212.05	Blue Palm (36" box)	EA	8	\$1,020.00	\$8,160.00	\$900.00	\$7,200.00	\$706.33	\$5,650.64
212.06	Mediterranean Fan Palm (36" box, multi-trunk)	EA	35	\$1,020.00	\$35,700.00	\$685.00	\$23,975.00	\$508.20	\$17,787.00
212.07	Texas Ranger (5-gallon)	EA	44	\$25.00	\$1,100.00	\$21.00	\$924.00	\$30.15	\$1,326.60
212.08	Red Yucca (5-gallon)	EA	38	\$25.00	\$950.00	\$22.00	\$836.00	\$33.70	\$1,280.60
212.09	Desert Spoon (5-gallon)	EA	35	\$25.00	\$875.00	\$21.00	\$735.00	\$35.60	\$1,246.00
212.10	Pre-emersion Herbicide	SF	12000	\$0.03	\$360.00	\$0.10	\$1,200.00	\$0.06	\$720.00
212.11	1/4" Decomposed Granite (Valentine Red) (2" depth)	SY	1500	\$5.00	\$7,500.00	\$4.00	\$6,000.00	\$4.44	\$6,660.00
212.12	Planting Soil	CY	1000	\$3.30	\$3,300.00	\$19.00	\$19,000.00	\$23.58	\$23,580.00
212.13	Landscaping at APN# 139-27-708-003	LS	1	\$520.00	\$520.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,729.14	\$1,729.14
213.01	Irrigation System	SF	9500	\$1.40	\$13,300.00	\$2.75	\$26,125.00	\$2.77	\$26,315.00
402.01	Plantmix Bituminous Pavement (3") (Parking Lot)	SY	450	\$32.75	\$14,737.50	\$27.00	\$12,150.00	\$35.01	\$15,754.50
502.01	4' Concrete Retaining Wall	LF	70	\$57.00	\$3,990.00	\$150.00	\$10,500.00	\$189.45	\$13,261.50
502.02	Concrete Foundation (Silver Slipper)	LS	1	\$9,300.00	\$9,300.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$5,433.29	\$5,433.29
502.03	Concrete Foundation (Horseshoe)	LS	1	\$9,300.00	\$9,300.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$5,433.29	\$5,433.29
502.04	Concrete Foundation (Bow & Arrow)	LS	1	\$9,300.00	\$9,300.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$5,433.29	\$5,433.29
613.01	Concrete Sidewalk	SF	1800	\$4.35	\$7,830.00	\$3.10	\$5,580.00	\$5.57	\$10,026.00
613.02	Concrete Tack-on Median Island	SF	400	\$9.25	\$3,700.00	\$5.50	\$2,200.00	\$8.79	\$3,516.00
613.03	Type A Island Curb	LF	3500	\$8.25	\$28,875.00	\$15.00	\$52,500.00	\$14.85	\$51,975.00
613.04	Type L Curb and Gutter	LF	275	\$21.00	\$5,775.00	\$12.00	\$3,300.00	\$26.67	\$7,334.25
613.05	Concrete Cross Gutter	SF	500	\$11.50	\$5,750.00	\$7.25	\$3,625.00	\$7.90	\$3,950.00
613.06	Sidewalk Drain	EA	1	\$1,090.00	\$1,090.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,049.61	\$2,049.61
622.01	Construction Surveying	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$8,629.14	\$8,629.14
623.01	Conduit and Wire	LS	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$115,336.00	\$115,336.00	\$54,427.07	\$54,427.07
623.02	No. 3-1/2 pullbox	EA	32	\$650.00	\$20,800.00	\$365.00	\$11,680.00	\$287.83	\$9,210.56
623.03	No. 5 pullbox	EA	5	\$820.00	\$4,100.00	\$425.00	\$2,125.00	\$425.14	\$2,125.70
623.04	No. 7 pullbox	EA	3	\$1,220.00	\$3,660.00	\$525.00	\$1,575.00	\$672.63	\$2,017.89
623.05	400 amp service pedestal and foundation with breaker(s)	EA	3	\$7,200.00	\$21,600.00	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$7,293.06	\$21,879.18
623.06	Landscape Lights	EA	90	\$1,820.00	\$163,800.00	\$1,700.00	\$153,000.00	\$2,046.42	\$184,177.80
624.01	Traffic Control & Maintenance	LS	1	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00		\$127,453.58

BID ABSTRACT
Bid No. 09.1730.20-DC
Las Vegas Boulevard Neon Signs and Median Island Improvements

[illegible]

BID ABSTRACT
Bid No. 09.1730.20-DC
Las Vegas Boulevard Neon Signs and Median Island Improvements

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U O M	QTY	Gothic Landscaping, Inc.		Las Vegas Paving Corporation		Harber Company, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
200.01	Mobilization & Demobilization	LS	1	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00
202.01	Removal of Traffic Striping & Markers	LS	1	\$1,105.00	\$1,105.00	\$170.00	\$170.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
202.02	Removal of concrete sidewalk	SF	1800	\$4.42	\$7,956.00	\$3.20	\$5,760.00	\$2.00	\$3,600.00
202.03	Removal of concrete tack on median island	SF	50	\$4.42	\$221.00	\$14.00	\$700.00	\$15.00	\$750.00
202.04	Removal of asphalt	SY	2500	\$9.95	\$24,875.00	\$4.40	\$11,000.00	\$30.00	\$75,000.00
202.05	Removal of concrete cross gutter	SF	750	\$4.42	\$3,315.00	\$8.00	\$6,000.00	\$8.00	\$6,000.00
203.01	Roadway Excavation	CY	2300	\$37.25	\$85,675.00	\$33.70	\$77,510.00	\$43.00	\$98,900.00
208.01	Permanent Patch	SF	5600	\$8.01	\$44,856.00	\$7.25	\$40,600.00	\$12.00	\$67,200.00
212.01	3' Boulder	EA	48	\$161.52	\$7,752.96	\$180.00	\$8,640.00	\$125.00	\$6,000.00
212.02	2' Boulder	EA	37	\$50.27	\$1,859.99	\$55.00	\$2,035.00	\$75.00	\$2,775.00
212.03	Canary Date Palm (20'-30' tall)	EA	8	\$10,495.25	\$83,962.00	\$11,633.00	\$93,064.00	\$16,000.00	\$128,000.00
212.04	California Date Palm (20'-30' tall)	EA	13	\$4,937.63	\$64,189.19	\$5,462.00	\$71,006.00	\$6,000.00	\$78,000.00
212.05	Blue Palm (36" box)	EA	8	\$1,011.08	\$8,088.64	\$1,116.00	\$8,928.00	\$750.00	\$6,000.00
212.06	Mediterranean Fan Palm (36" box, multi-trunk)	EA	35	\$718.25	\$25,138.75	\$792.00	\$27,720.00	\$700.00	\$24,500.00
212.07	Texas Ranger (5-gallon)	EA	44	\$28.88	\$1,270.72	\$32.00	\$1,408.00	\$20.00	\$880.00
212.08	Red Yucca (5-gallon)	EA	38	\$29.08	\$1,105.04	\$32.00	\$1,216.00	\$20.00	\$760.00
212.09	Desert Spoon (5-gallon)	EA	35	\$29.20	\$1,022.00	\$32.00	\$1,120.00	\$20.00	\$700.00
212.10	Pre-emersion Herbicide	SF	12000	\$0.07	\$840.00	\$0.07	\$840.00	\$0.02	\$240.00
212.11	1/4" Decomposed Granite (Valentine Red) (2" depth)	SY	1500	\$4.50	\$6,750.00	\$6.67	\$10,005.00	\$5.00	\$7,500.00
212.12	Planting Soil	CY	1000	\$22.64	\$22,640.00	\$24.00	\$24,000.00	\$25.00	\$25,000.00
212.13	Landscaping at APN# 139-27-708-003	LS	1	\$1,933.75	\$1,933.75	\$2,092.00	\$2,092.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
213.01	Irrigation System	SF	9500	\$3.38	\$32,110.00	\$3.70	\$35,150.00	\$2.00	\$19,000.00
402.01	Plantmix Bituminous Pavement (3") (Parking Lot)	SY	450	\$33.70	\$15,165.00	\$30.50	\$13,725.00	\$50.00	\$22,500.00
502.01	4' Concrete Retaining Wall	LF	70	\$121.55	\$8,508.50	\$221.00	\$15,470.00	\$200.00	\$14,000.00
502.02	Concrete Foundation (Silver Slipper)	LS	1	\$9,645.55	\$9,645.55	\$17,066.00	\$17,066.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
502.03	Concrete Foundation (Horseshoe)	LS	1	\$10,124.01	\$10,124.01	\$17,066.00	\$17,066.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
502.04	Concrete Foundation (Bow & Arrow)	LS	1	\$8,646.63	\$8,646.63	\$17,066.00	\$17,066.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
613.01	Concrete Sidewalk	SF	1800	\$3.04	\$5,472.00	\$6.59	\$11,862.00	\$4.00	\$7,200.00
613.02	Concrete Tack-on Median Island	SF	400	\$5.91	\$2,364.00	\$10.00	\$4,000.00	\$7.00	\$2,800.00
613.03	Type A Island Curb	LF	3500	\$11.60	\$40,600.00	\$14.82	\$51,870.00	\$12.00	\$42,000.00
613.04	Type L Curb and Gutter	LF	275	\$12.16	\$3,344.00	\$18.25	\$5,018.75	\$15.00	\$4,125.00
613.05	Concrete Cross Gutter	SF	500	\$7.35	\$3,675.00	\$13.25	\$6,625.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00
613.06	Sidewalk Drain	EA	1	\$1,657.50	\$1,657.50	\$1,605.00	\$1,605.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
622.01	Construction Surveying	LS	1	\$7,458.75	\$7,458.75	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
623.01	Conduit and Wire	LS	1	\$41,715.75	\$41,715.75	\$60,621.00	\$60,621.00	\$39,000.00	\$39,000.00
623.02	No. 3-1/2 pullbox	EA	32	\$230.15	\$7,364.80	\$223.00	\$7,136.00	\$300.00	\$9,600.00
623.03	No. 5 pullbox	EA	5	\$281.78	\$1,408.90	\$273.00	\$1,365.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
623.04	No. 7 pullbox	EA	3	\$526.72	\$1,580.16	\$510.00	\$1,530.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00
623.05	400 amp service pedestal and foundation with breaker(s)	EA	3	\$6,194.35	\$18,583.05	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$22,500.00
623.06	Landscape Lights	EA	90	\$1,879.06	\$169,115.40	\$1,819.00	\$163,710.00	\$2,000.00	\$180,000.00
624.01	Traffic Control & Maintenance	LS	1	\$42,432.00	\$42,432.00	\$88,055.00	\$88,055.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00

[illegible]